
List of people to be served with Forest & Bird notice of appeal  

on Private Plan Change 20 to the Waipā District Plan 

 

4 August 2023 

Name 
 

Address for service 

Jennifer McDowall bruce100@xtra.co.nz 

Raewyn Cals raewync13@gmail.com  

Bruce McDowall bruce.mcdowallstr@gmail.com  

Stephen and Karen Besley helen@osheaslaw.co.nz  

Middle/Narrows Focus Group elaine_penn@hotmail.com  

James and Marie Snowball snow_man@xtra.co.nz 

Sandra Forsyth sandraf@svslabs.co.nz  

Tainui Group Holdings leon.johnson@tgh.co.nz 

Rex Allan Mason rex.mason@rmg.org.nz 

Waikato Regional Council  katrina.andrews@waikatoregion.govt.nz 

Joan & Robin Cuff with L&M McDowall brucewilliamcuff@gmail.com 

Riverlea Environment Society riverlea.soc@gmail.com 

Titanium Park Ltd & Rukuhia Properties Ltd n.grala@harrisongrierson.com 

Tabby Tiger Ltd mark.chrisp@mitchelldaysh.co.nz 

Go Eco ellen@envirocentre.org.nz 

Fire and Emergency NZ alec.duncan@beca.com 

Waka Kotahi emily.hunt@nzta.govt.nz;  
mike.wood@nzta.govt.nz  

Katherine Hay – Royal Forest and Bird 
Protection Society (Waikato Branch) 

Khay@pear.co.nz 

Director General of Conservation jgooding@doc.govt.nz 

NZ National Fieldays Society Inc Garethm@barker.co.nz 

Christopher Hickey fernhollow@xtra.co.nz  

Hamilton City Council  mark.davey@hcc.govt.nz  

Salvador & Maryline Morales nz.maryline@yahoo.com  

GHA (Gerry) Kessels gerrytepahu@gmail.com  

Waikato Regional Economic Development 
Agency 

fiona.carrick@tewaka.co.nz  
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